BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

Date of enrollment, . e
Term of enrollment, y (e )RS
NAME OF COLLECTING AGENT:

Podidionmuemete. TR o L L e ) S

s



5—192a

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.) ‘X

at(/j:?mo th%%dueatlon,
and maintenance in the United States Indian School at
ofy‘iﬁ 47 %/”’é ”%M iz cd /D

For and in consideration of the Government

i (Name, ot child. ) (Ew_x.)

g7t £
(llJTo}

|
NAME OF FATHER, LIviNG oR

/ (Both Indian and Euglish.) Dgap,
— ol - P2acl

DEGREE oF

TRIBE. BAND, IxmiaN Broop.

n) L

Mmf- of

enrollment in said school for a period of __/ 2 =7 . yvears, and also obligate myself to abide by
Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

DATE oF DATE OF B - -
SCHO 0 TRADE
NAME OF SCHOOL. g Bt ‘ CAURE, GRADE.




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify thaf I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find#%#2%7 __ to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease w]d be a menace to the health of other pupils,

This _1/ day of T i 19,@//

. = P

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT, & - -+

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and ce tiﬁ(-a.tt:z‘%ﬂ best
of my knowledge and belief, are fyue; that the consent of @@&Z #£2T. : 4‘4

he transfer of the said child. .
%% 7wl '
Conief FTlrsir

S gamior Superintentdent.

was voluntary, and I recommer

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on e s b T S einande. arearein] fexarni
(As soon after arrival as pofsible.)

nation of the physical condition of oo, the child named in

the foregoing application, and found ___ - _tobe e O
I therefore recommend that the said child be __________ enrolled in this school.
e = T gayiat i e e LA

Sehool Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school.
The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the dnplicate shall be deposited
in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law.
All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space shonld be
left unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names mnst be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer shonld indicate his relation to the applicant by marking
out the word *‘ parent,” ““guardian,” or ‘‘ next of kin,” leaving nnmarked only the title appropriate to the signer.

G—8T0



INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools ave as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the veservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a school in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,

p- 348.)
The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrclled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
=870
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tpril 18th, 1916,

¥r. C. V. Stinchecum,
Superintenient, The Xlows Agency,
Anpdarka, Okla.

My dear Sir;

Plegse find eovied belor 5 report that was re-
¢eived gt thie offiee this morning from our sehool
physician in regerd to the condition of Ray Xomeh's

healtl;

1an Komgh hes & tuberenlosis. 1 have par-
gong adge of a brother dying of the dis-
ease at about Ray's age. I recommend that the
boy be returned Ho his nowe with instruetions

to the superintendent asking that Ray be placed
in the hospital whieh is being eonducted on the

Aiova reservation for the benefit of the Indiensy

A8 Rgy haa a sufficlent amonnt to his credit to pay

for the axpense of returning home it will be arranged to

gend him to Anadarko just s8 soon as our phyesicisn ad-

vises that it will be smfe to have hiw undertske the

t‘rip.

It is hoped he can then be given accommodations

at once in your hospitel so that he can regain his nsusl
Btmnstho

Very trnly ponrs,

Acting Buperintendent,



1 7Y
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ;
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlisle,Pa,

Nov,8th,,I91I5,

¥r Meyer: Ray Kemah whe sustained an injury te the ear,wishes

+s censult & Philadelphia specialist,I have no ebjection teo his doing
s¢ but under the ecireumstances would suggest that he be asked te
defray his owm expenses ., have been under the impressien that he
sustained his injury while engaging in the Hallew'een pranks as he
cams te me on that evening at II P.M;I have done all in my pewer but

would net deny him the privelasge of consultatien with an ear
specialist,

Respeetfully,

7@“@4}5/»///7% ol

Sd T < R M LL=T=1tS
e g
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Department of the Interi()?( X .
JUN 19 ¥
14 5%

b-AM
19
Qi

The Superintendent

United States Indian School

_Carlisle

I (0, Pennsylvania

T ?/4 /7(-,1
5@4«-«-«—/&4, -

“”Mﬁ? -

M%“{M



/7'F REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE sharsy s

NAME AT CARLISLE (%z y 9[;* 7 ?.u’,t,jb- ,

PRESENT NAME

INFORMATION
THROUGH ADDRESS ' OCCUPATION ITEMS OF INTEREST | GRADE

DATE

— 4

zz | | | Ak 77_




Oat, 12%h, 1914,

Hr, Ernest 3teaker,
Superintendent, The Rlowa Agenay,
Anadarko, Okle,

My dear Priend:

Ray Komsh has advised me that an amount of 325,00
was to have heen given tﬁihim before he returned te Car-
lisle last month and that he d4d not go to the /‘geney to
get it. He now deadres fo have that amount placed to his
‘ereadit here, which reguest has my approval,

Very respectfollyr,

il aurervigor in Charge.



Nctober lat, 1913,

Superintendent,
Kiowa Agency,
Anadarko, Okla.,
Sir,
I have your favor of the 23rd anclosing Check for 78.78
in favor of Ray Komah. The same will be placed 1o hisz cradit.

Respectfu ly,

W.H. M, Surorintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Kiowa Indian Agency,

Ansdarko, Oklahoma, Sept. 23, 1913,

Mr, M, Priedman, Supt.,
Carlisle, Pa.
. Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith, check No.(6411l payable (o Ray Komah
representing his share of the annuitly payment just made to the
Comenche tribe,

Please place to his credit and disburse as needed.

Respecifully,

e~ W/f/é;/é«

H Superintendent,



June 9th,1213,

Superintendent,
Kiowa Agency,
Anadarko, Okla.,
Sir,
I have your favor of the 4th, snclosing check for 50.00
in favor of Ray Komah.

Respectiully,

W.HM, Superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

i owe Ageney, +nadrko, Oilas

June 4,1915,

Hreidman

Carlisle Indizn Schoel, .

Carlis le M :’a.

Dgaxr Birs
Herewith check Uo.2494 to the order of Pah-to-see
or Ray Kemah for 'B0.00. ZFlease see that the proper use is made

of this money,

Very respectfully



May 27th, 1914,

Nr. Ernest Stecker,
Superintandent, The Xlowa Ageney,
A‘n&ﬂ &Tkﬂ s ﬂkla.

My dear Sir:

Thig is %o notify you thaft in accordance with rour
recommendation it is being arranged for *ay Komah to Join
our party of home-going boys rm June fhe 8th, MNoses Koma&h
will &lgo return home at that time by virtue of his period
o0f enrolment having terminated.

James Shenmaryr has been emnloyed here as & painter,
but he seems dissatisfied and wants to go home. Under the
civeunstences 1t is believed advisable to grant his request
and it is being arranged so that can join the XKemeh boys on
the date they shart for thelr homes,

Hoping that a&ll the bors will setitlo down o some def-
inite line of endeavor and that Ray Kowan will be with us for
the opening day of school in September, I remain,

Very rospectfully,

HKM, Supervisor in Charge.



e

April 29%h, 1914,

Mr. Brnest Stecker,
superintendent, The Kiows Apency,
Anadarko, Okla,

My dear Sir:

Ray Komah, who is enrolled here fron your
Agency, has come to me with & request for p@rmisaicﬁ
to spend the vacation months at his home, Will yon
please advise what consideration may be given his re-
quest and whether his pecple can send the funds that
would have 1o be deposited for his transportation?

Very truly yours,

HXM, Supervisor in Charge.




; Moy 13th,

{2
o
=8
®

Mr., Ernest Gfecker,
Superintendent, The Kiowe Agenel,
Anaderko, Okla.

Hy desr Bir:

Mids is 4o aclmovledze receiyt of your favor
of Mey the‘ Eth, containing $he recormendation that
Ray Komah be given permission to rebturn nome for the
summer vecation months providing he will sign &n agree-
ment to rofiwrn here in Septermber to eomplete the period
of enrolment Pfor which he vas originally receiveds

In reply thereto I will state that Tay has funds
to vay for his transportafion and that arrangerents
will be completed to have him join the party of home-
going students who leave here some time during the sec-
ont week of June. You will be notified at a later date
just when he nay be expectod.

Yery respectiully,

HKH, Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Kiowa Indian Agency,
Anadarko, Oklzhoma, May 5, 1914 .

Mr. O. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Chargse,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:

I arm in receipt of your letter of the 29th ultimo,
reiative to Ray Komash who wants to come home this summer.

I have no objection to his coming provided he will
agree with you to return to the school on or before a certain
date to be named by vou and such agreement should be in writing.

Please advise me as to the amount of money Ray has to
his credit in school and if necessary, I will see that sufficient
additional funda are provided t6 pay transportation,

Very truly,

J o Fi 2 F e
FJ F 4 . o i

’ # - / r
fort: ) };_ J - (: e / V fred L7 ) &
'.‘ r ’ # o K

& ol A 2

H Super intendent.
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Ogtobar 37th, 1914,

Superintsndent,
Kiloaa Agengy,
Anadarko, Okla.
Dear 3ir,
I have your favor of the 23rd, engloaing cheésk of

t 10 oredit the saggount of

$100.00 tramaterr&nggggﬁﬁﬁf"“”
Ray Xomah,
RN o
Respecifully,

WeHH. Bupervisor im gharge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERICR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Acet.406
iowa Agency, Anedarko, Qilas
Uete 23,1914

Supervisor 0. H. Lipps

Carlisle Indian School,

Carliside, Fa.

Dear Sir:

Your letter of the 12th instant received. I inclose checlk Noe4224
for $100.00 payeble to your order and shainst the account of Ray Homeh or
/  Pah-to-see. Please place this to his oredit at your school. This
will be sufficient for the year, perhaps, and obviate the necessify of
sending small deposits from time to time.

Very respectiull;




j74
Fov., 12th, 1914,

¥r. Rrnest Stecker,
Superintendent, Tha Kiowa Agency,

Ingaarko, Oklahoma.
¥y dear 5ir:

I retarn fto yon nerewith the elalm you for-

warded to me with your jetter of Wovember the 4the

The aame has heen anly aigned hy rat-to-gee, or Fay

Esadooah Xom&h, 88 wWad reonerted.
————
Vary respechfvlly,

HEM, SupeM in Charge.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Kiowa Indian Agency.

Anadarko, Oklsahora,
November 4, 1914,

Mr. 0. H. Lipps, Supv. in Charge,

Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith is c¢laim for the signature of
Pat-to-see (Rey Esadoosh Xomah) a pupil in your school.
The claim covers the sale of inherited land for the pur-
pose of reallotment to the Apache Prisoners of War.

I respectfully request thet you have this young
man sign the c¢laim, end return it to this office at the
earliest date convenient.

Very respectfully,

Gi?9b7tc5§b/" Q/ﬁkk;;;égézw’

0 Superintandent#fiﬂ
" A
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Nov. 20th, 1914,

Mr. Ernest Sfecker,
Superintendent, The Kiowa /gency,
;-nada.‘:'ko $ O]{Ia s

My dear Sir:

You will find enclosed herewith the lease
papers you transmitted to me with your letter of
Noverber the 17th for Ray Esa doo sh (Pab to see).
o sign. Hise signature hae been effixed as W&y re-
guested and the papers aré otherwisce executed.

In this cornection T beg leave to adviee that
Ray is onrolled here by tlie name of Ray Komah,

Very respectinlly,
Enels.

Hid, Supervisor in Chargo.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Kiowes Indien Agency,

Anasdarko, Oklehoma, HNov. 17, 1914,
"Zr. O.H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Chsrge,
Cerlisle, Ps.
Deer Sir:-

I hsve the honor to enclose you herewith, leese
pepers &s numbered sbove, requiring the signsture of Rsy Ess
doo &h (Pet to see), who is sttending school et Cerlisle.

I am g&lso enclosing four blenk certificstes which you will
plesse fill out &nd sign, end return with the lesse pepers.
Thenking you in sdvence for your sttention to this mstter,
I remain,

Yours very respectfully,

B o eat s Jl /A



Maroh 2nd,1915.

Mr.W,P.Squires,
3.D.A. Klowa Agency,
Anadarke, Okla.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor eof the 18tk, ult. snclisessing
Treasury warrant for @?,400.0@ for the endersement eof
Lﬁfim§:::£; The warrant Ras besn endorsed ss desired and

is returned by registered mail herewith.

Very respectiully,

W.H. Y. Supervisor ia charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Kiowa Agency, Anadarke, 0Okla.,

February 16, 1915.

Superintendent,
U. S. Indian School,
Carlisle, Fennsylvenia.
Dear Sir:

There is enclosed herewith U. 5. Treasury
warrant No.6387 to Iat-to-see(Ray Esadoosh) for (2400.
derived from the sale of land. Flease have this war-
rant indorsed by Ray Komah( &s he is known in your
school) and return same so that it may be deposited
to his credit.

Very respectfully

W
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
- UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Kiowa Agency,,Anadarko, Okla.
Febe 24,1915,
Ce He Lipps,
Supervisor in charge
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pae
Dear Sir:
Herewith check N0+1540 for 25,00 to the order of
Pah to see kRay Komfﬁ same being a part of his lease money for his
—E
personal use,

Very respectfully

SpleDisbedgte

Is



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Kiowa Indian Agency,
Anadarko, Oklahoma,
FeRExaxx
Lease No. 11106, March 1st, 1915,

Supe. In Charge,

Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

Sir:

I enclose official check No., 2973 to
the order of Pat to se iBay_Ko Eg&l}in the sum
of $55,00, which please place ;ﬁ his credit and
acknowledge receipt to this Agency.

This respeesents the semi-annual lease

payment on his allotment at this Agency.

Very respectfully

-

Superintendent.}#
3-W-1 A —

Com, Ti,



( 1

kpril 2€%h,1915,

r.W.P.Squires,
Mmanial Disbursing Agent,
¥iowa Agenoy, Anadarke, Qkla.

Degy Siw,

I have vour favor of the 25nd, enscleeing check four

14.03 in fayor of Pash-to-see, Will you kindly advise under

o

®hat namae this pupll ie ondolled at Carliiale.

Reapsetiully,

W.H, M, C;L\ gf‘,.qa 2 { Surervisor in charge.
] Pl Tar Fal ‘\‘-



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Kiowa Agency, Anadarko, Okla,

April 22,1915,

Supergisor C. H. Lipps,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlile, Paa
Dear 5ir:

Herewith checkilioe4115 for Pah to see, Cormanche Tamily

#96, for §14,03, This is his share of the bamk account of

Se kah u ah, deceaged. Flease deliver this to him for his use.




?. H. LIPPS, SupErvisor 1N CHARGE ﬂ"‘Q |
N, ((M

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE. PA.

April 26th,1915,

Mr.W.P.Squires,
Speclal Disbursing Agent,
Kiowa Agency, Anadarko, Okla.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the 23nd, enclecsing check for

1l4.03 in favor of Pah-to-see. Will you kindly advise under

what name thie pupil is endolled at Carliele.
Respectfully,

W.H. M,




MILLERSVILLE STATE NORMAL SCHOOL

2 s /7Y
o Millersville, La(c&sicr Ca, Pa.,
: JUL 51915

/ﬁ%/fjémﬂh/ ______________

In Account with Millersville State Normal School

Fall, Winter, Spring Term, beginming. ... ...

| o e —— | &=
| Tuition and Boarding Account | ! | |

Dr. , '
[ TozBalance-dfrome_ — — o o _ ...........Term:i i
| Tuition and Boarding . . e RS, @ S
: Y Imstrumental Music. . . .. (o whs. 7 T e
[ b SRS I e S wks., @ } .
S Rooni(GloNE). o e e e wks. @
STRIRAE . o o < R e e ARES e e
— #7
Cr. '

‘“ State Appropriation, ........... wks, .

|
By Cash on Account of Tuition and Boarding . . . ‘ ‘

|

| |

|

|

|

Book Account .
Dr. | ! ‘ '
. |
NI T ot R o e T TR i .
e I L A L e ‘

‘o Stationery . !
"Skee!Mﬁsfc....‘.‘.......| [

% |‘ ;i |

By Cash on Book Account . . .

P |

Balance due
| S 7

Received payment /|

——

%%M?Mw Trustees

Relurn for Recerpl
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91 :r,:

. . SYMONS,

FIRST PENNSYLVANIA STATE NORMAL SCHOOL,
MILLERSVILLE, PA.

August 10, 1925,

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle Indian School
Carlisle,Pa,

Dear Mr., Lipps;

Enclosed you will find check for §1.31 which is due Rax)igmah
on account of his music for | per enclosed statement, The total charge
was as follows:

Nine (9) Lessong--=e-cccscaacaa.. $6.75

Use of piano==-=-== mememamemaa e 3.00

Sheet music=«=smu-n= cscemamaneaas .94
Total=reeserecconncaas $10,69

I received from you on account of same,twelve dollars makiag
the balance due Mr./foman $1i,31,

Within the next few days we will send you a record of the
work done by the students from your school together with their grades,

With kindest regards, I am

Respecttully yours,

TREASURER



Misgs JOHRNSTCH:-
Ray Komsh is just now beginning Grade VI. Robert Broker
ad of him (I mesn half a Grade). Miss Wilson,
D ] that Rey is not in
aes-

xind who try
"hile Robtert

W gets
‘gville, there will be no

recommend him for the
le condition

: 11¢
SRR e L R 11
ne under the so
the one Rehbert is en-

Lfial
+ for Ray to
give him a new view of

S BT e S e
S ool 1y,



JEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL
CARLISLE. PA_

Mz, D. H, Dickry, Boys' Agent,

”o De Huff:-
Rey Eomeh wants to attend the Millersville Normsl, He segs

this surmer he was in the seme grade with Robt. Sroker.
What grade of work can he do and what dc you recommend
for him?

Respectfunlly,






attendance ot your
migsion to attend the Nowmal this f21l, W6 hes m

_ w14k which to pey his tvitionms

el our prineipel states thet this bey is in
= vogiuning grade Vis He em ot bo resewsonted o
be pluced in the srme eleps with Robert Broker &s he

1 not ae for advenesis
Heve yon o grade of wo-k where he wowld be

plgeed o hie sdventege? Kindly sdvise me.

Vory truly yours,

L

superintendent N

“_“"r.



B d

Nov. 9th, 1918,

The Superintondent,
German Hospital, Philadelphia,

Dear Nadam:

This communication will be handed to you by

Rey Komeh, & young man enrolled &t this school, who

| g——

requires the services of an ear specilalist.

Hoping that it can be arranged to give the
young man treatmernt end assuring you that any courtesy
that can be extended will be appreciated, I remaln,

Very sincerely,

Kl o Acting Superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR | 7 L/
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

i /pc(_ﬁ_ -"/
.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Kiowa Indian Agency,

Ansderiko Cklshoma,

Dec; 21,1915,

fr. 0.,H.Lipps, Superintendent.

Carlisle Indisn school, Carlisle Penna.
Sir;

Herewith is check N0,4850 in the sum of Sixty dollars
drawn to your order which you will please place to the eredit o

( Ray Xomah. )

Very respectfully,

DY g

CTP. Superintendent,
0
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December 14th,1915,

Superintendent,
Kiown Agency,
Anadarko, Okla.
Dear 8ir,
I have your favor of the Bth, enclosing
cheok of fifteen cents in faver of Ray Xomah.

Raspeatfully,

W.H. M. Asting Superintandant.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Kiowa Indian Agerey,
Anadarko Oklahoms,

DeCe 49,1915,

lr. O.H. Lipps, Supervisor in charge,

Carlisle Indian School, Carlisle Penns.
Sir;

Inclosed herewith is check No. 4396 in the sum of
fifteen cents which is made paysble to Pah to see (Ray Komah)

Please acknowledge receipt.

Very Respectfully,

cre Superintendent.

......
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april 4th, 1916.

¥r, C. V. Stincheoun,
Superintendent, The XKiowa Aigenocy,
Angdarko, Okla.

By dear 3ir:

The lesase you forwarded here with your letter of
the 28th ultimo for the signature of Pal-to-see {REE
Xomgh) hae been given the attention required &nd is be-
ing returned %o you hervewith,

Very respectinlly,
Encls,

"KM, Supe rintenient,




: DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR .
. UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE '/ Superintendent's \ &

APR 3 1916/5%

Kiowa Indian Agency,
Anadarko, Oklshoma,
March 28, 1916,

Superintendent Carlisle Indian School, '
Carlisle, Pa,

Desr Sir:-

Inclosed herewith find lease #13448 which reguires
the signature of Pat-to-see (Ray Komah), Comanche #347,
Please have him sign this lease and return the same to this
office,

Very respectfully,

Qidl,g]::LAuuxJ}rfJ~‘=~

J.=Inclo, Superintendent,




April 274N, 1916,

Hr. C, V. 3tinchecum,
Superintendent, Ths Kiowa Agenoy,
tnedarzo, Okla.

By dear 8ir;

fieforring further to the necaeagity for the retwm
home of Rgy Romagh, I respectinlly atete thst our selwol
physicien believes it adviaable tec let Ray start this
week and so it is boing arranged %o have him do 8o on
waturdsy evening, 2pril £9th, 4 ticket for his use to
Lawton will be procured snd 1t 1s hoped that upon hisg
arrival there 1t can be mafle possible to admit him at
once to the sanatorium at I.-awtnn"}in order that the speoc-
isl treatment he needs asgn b begun vithoul delay.

Very resgpectfally,
HEX, Acting Superintendent.

(Copy toliamooah. )
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Sept. 23rd, 1916,

“ﬁﬁ°an B8chool Senatorium,
Phoenix, Ariz,
My dear Friend:
This is to scknowledge receipt of your letter of the

184h instent snd to state that I em glad Yo hesr you are to

remein at Phoenix during the winter months., Thet should af-
ford you sn opportunity to regain mmeh of your strength be-
fore the coming of the hotter and less helpfal summer days.
Hoting that you went to subscribe for the ARRCV and
THE RRD MAR I take this opportunity to state thet an amount
of $1.25 should be sent to Mr., Brown at our printing office.
That will poy Tor & yeer's subseription fto both publicationsg
Hoping we shall receive cther favorable end encoursging
reports from you, I remsin,
Your friend,

HEH, Superintendent,






42,

Sept. 11th, 1916,

Desr friend Ray:

I am enclosing herewith & check in the smount of
$£4,12, which represents the belance of the smount you de-
posited here to pay for your ticket when your return home
hed to be effected.

It was learnod only a very few days ego that you
ere now loceated &t the Phoenix Sanatorinm, end I do hope I
ghell hear from you soen that you are regeining your health
and strength and that you are plemning to remain in Arizona
until you are prectically well agsin.

With best wishes, 1 remain,

Your friend,
Enel.,
HRM, Superintendent.

Mr, Ray Romgh,
: Sehool Sanatorium,
Phoenix, Aris.

bt

Wl
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mt L] gm‘ 1915 Ll

My, John B. Browm,
Superintendent, U, S. Indian School,
Phoenixz, Arisz.
Dear Mr, Browa:

I am heving enclosed herewlth tlwee checks mede
payable to Peh-to-see in the total amount of §91,67 which
were mailed %o me by the Acting Snpermtam_t of the Xiowe
Indian Agenoy %o be deliverod toRey Romshs Vill you please
Gl o g

Very truly yours,

Encls.
B, Superintendent,

(Copy to Supt. Stincheoum,)



i

Uiss As Be Reichel,
Hormal Behools
¥lleraville, Pa,
Door Mise Reichel:
I enclone horowith & check for 285400
5 made peyeble Yo Rey longls m:isﬁtﬂwk
R wishos to We on hie trip %o Marylend end Veshingtons

Very truly yours,

NRDILIR . Tt :

S R -



Notobexr 168, 1817

Mr, J. Prigkett, S, D. A.,
Kiowa Agency,

Anadarko, Okla,
Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of your lettsr of the
6th instant returning check No, 35830, drawn to
the credit of Ray Xomah fox $298,99, with the
advige that this boy died some time ago and re~
questing that the check be made payable %o you,
to be deposited to the oredit of his eatate,

I a=m enclosing herewith the check maie
pavable to you as requested, Please hake up
this monevy as a transfer of funds,

Yours very truly,

Superintendent}

LG

encl,



MAXE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE To

SUPERINTENDENT 5—-1142 J. PRICKETT, SPECIAL DISB. AGENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
KIOWA INDIAN AGENCY

ANADARKO, OKLAHOMA

October 6th, ISI7.

Yr, John Francis, Jr.,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School, 5
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.
Dear Sir:
Check No, 359230, drawn in favor of Ray Komah, for
This young man died some t ime ggo, and I therefore re-
quest that the check be made payable to me, to be deposited

to the credit of his estate.

JP/HcG
Enclosure.




September 17, 1917

Mr, C, V, Stinchecun, Supk,,
Kiowa Agency,
Anadarke, Okia,

Dear Sirns

I am enclosing herewith chegk No,
35930 made payable %o Ray Komah, a former

RN

pupil of this school, in the amount of $3898.99,
This closes oul lhe valance in his account
here, A8 you are on the grounde and familiar
with the conditions, Please use your own judge-
ment as $0 whether %o sturn it over %o Ray or 1O

deposit it to his credit,

Yours very truly,

Superintendent,

LG

encle

Ty p—



Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of
Federal aid.

4t 2 oo rpens (L pAh LS I1E

e e v s b s )
?gmu( 0—/&/@ SO R, Y SN o, o)

Tribe. .. éﬁ—w&/ﬁﬁ_ " Degree of ndian muna_._i‘;’-MM

How many acres of land do you own / é 0 GHhBry . aninn_WéJ? M’&

¥

What is the annual income from yvour land. / / 0 4&
£ /‘A J‘.—' -

Home post office__ __

Do vou have any other income

Is your father living W e S IR N N iy y ovr o

Father’s name

Home post office PEY e

Tribe a: (?@&—W(M.ﬂ/ ______ Degree of Indian blood 7—«-4/& ey mard

Does he have any other income “/7/1/7), e e L =i L

If s0. how mm-h.......% - b i s se s be e R e e d
Does vour father pay taxes on land or personal property ‘f'w, re I_________ e SR

[s your mother living {/2“14 : I —— : e RE Rt v e e

Mother’s name ___ Cw_ﬁiw S NG ISR e ;

Home post office

Tribe C&’mm LL&—« Degree of Indian blood 7_4,_4/“

I's she a citizen _LW_ 12 LN T : A e e e e e e D
How mueh land does vour mother own / {0 MM/ 2 Allotment No 7/ Liaef™
What is its estimated valoe_ . 3 M j a /Q% ﬂ/f



Does she have any other income . W _______ L) T e = e T
If so; how mueh . .. _Wj : R | - : e i L T e W ST S

- [ & —
Does your mother pay taxes on her land or on personal property P =n . I L, e

With whom do yon make yonr home /\ébnﬂ/u]_

How many rooms in the house . MMMW- e e B e e e
How many live in the house —M s

How Far is vour home from nearest publie sechool ﬂ’l/b& ‘—’y“/z/f:_,&(_, =

Why do you not attend that sehool W,AA)—’RAL/ \_YZ/’-’?

How many teachers employed there &’W’ '::I E A/,
=y ‘ i
How many grades maintained_ (/J : WJ—/

How many months of sehool each year é/?&/ﬁ W e

Did you ever attend a public school e - : ’ : ===

If s0, how long W; ol - = Where W £

=
How many hrothers of school age have yvou /# m

How many sisters of school age have you u‘%‘mq % W = s
Are they in school [{/’7’[_.{, _,/z/f/t_« /.LA%—LL M,‘ﬁ, }d}/b% me M‘é;

Where

Nupervintendend.

NOTE.— One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistanes of tha suparintendent or som: ons designated to act as his representative. [f the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to earollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil's folder. In the case of papils coneerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid thare is somz doubt, suparintenients should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Tndian Office for consideration.
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